Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 798 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$4/1/19	
2	92nd General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2019		HOUSE BILL 1885
4			
5	By: Representative Lundstru	m	
6	By: Senator L. Eads		
7			
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT TO	AMEND THE LOCAL JOB CREATION, JOB	
10	EXPANSION, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 2017; AND		
11	FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	TO A	AMEND THE LOCAL JOB CREATION, JOB	
16	EXPANSION, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ACT		
17	OF 2	2017.	
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	SAS:
21			
22	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code § 14-176-102(3), concerning	the definition of
23	"economic development project" under the Local Job Creation, Job Expansion,		
24	and Economic Developm	ent Act of 2017, is amended to read as	follows:
25	(3) "Econ	omic development project" means the la	nd, buildings,
26	furnishings, equipmen	t, facilities, infrastructure, and imp	rovements that are
27	required or suitable	for the development, retention, or exp	ansion of:
28	(A)	Manufacturing, production, and indust	rial facilities;
29	(B)	Research, technology, and development	facilities;
30	(C)	Recycling facilities;	
31	(D)	Distribution centers;	
32	(E)	Call centers;	
33	(F)	Warehouse facilities;	
34	(G)	Job training facilities; or	
35	(H)	Regional or national corporate headqu	arters facilities <u>;</u>
36	or		

As Engrossed: S4/1/19 HB1885

1	(I) Facilities for the retail sale of goods;
2	
3	/s/Lundstrum
4	
5	
6	APPROVED: 4/8/19
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	